Filtration for Vacuum Pumps
Catalogue PMF002GBI
2 Parker Hannifin UK Ltd
Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT, England
Phone: +44 (0)1622 723 300  Fax: +44 (0)1622 728 703  E-mail: balstonukinfo@parker.com  Web site: www.parker.com/balston
Hydraulic, Lubrication &
Coolant Filtration
High-performance filtration

Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT, England
Phone: +44 (0)1622 723 300  Fax: +44 (0)1622 728 703  E-mail: balstonukinfo@parker.com  Web site: www.parker.com/balston
Ordering Information
Model No. of Filter Replacement Filter Cartridges Cover (2) No. Pressure Relief
Cartridges Box of 3 Box of 7 Box of 10 (Optional) Retainers #20222
Required
9955-12-371H (3) 3/9955-12-371H 9955-12-371H (4)
9956-12-371H (3) 3/9956-12-371H 9956-12-371H (4)
18/18-371H (3) (4)
AR-0316-371H 3 3/200-16-371H 19158 1
AR-0335-371H 3 3/200-35-371H 19158 1
AR-0735-371H 7 7/200-35-371H 19206 2
AR-0780-371H 7 7/200-80-371H 19206 2
AR-1280-371H 12 200-80-371H Included 4
AR-1680-371H 16 200-80-371H Included 4
AR-3080-371H 30 200-80-371H Included 6
Optional Accessories

and larger), and final filter pad. Optional adaptors are
available for KF and NW connections (see page 18).
Ordering Information
Model CV-0112-371H (1) CV-0118-371H (1) ACV-0135-371H ACV-0735-371H ACV-0780-371H
Number of Filter
Cartridges Required 1 7 7
Replacement Filter
Cartridges:
Box of 3 3/200-35-371H
Box of 7 7/200-35-371H 7/200-80-371H
Box of 10 200-35-371H
Number of Pressure Relief
Retainers #20222 1 2 2
Optional Accessories: #11015 Back Pressure Gauge, Stainless Steel, 0-15 psi rating, 1/4” NPT fitting.
Vacuum Pump-to-Filter Adaptors: Please refer to Page 18.
Notes:
1 Filter cartridge is permanently sealed into housing. The entire unit is disposable. Pressure relief filter tube retainer not available in these models.
Filter Selection Chart (for hazardous/corrosive applications)
Max. Pump Recommended Flow
Rate (m3/hr) Filter Model Number
5 CV-0112-371H
15 CV-0118-371H
34 ACV-0135-371H
170 ACV-0735-371H
340 ACV-0780-371H
9Parker Hannifin UK Ltd
Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT, England
Phone: +44 (0)1622 723 300  Fax: +44 (0)1622 728 703  E-mail: balstonukinfo@parker.com  Web site: www.parker.com/balston
Recommended Exhaust Filters
for Vacuum Pumps
Recommended Recommended Balston
Pump Exhaust Parker Filter Balston Anodized Balston Filter Stainless
Pump Rating (NPT Female Non-Hazardous Aluminium Pump Hazardous Steel Pump
(Free Air) Unless Otherwise Non-Corrosive -To- Filter and Corrosive -To- Filter
Pump Model No. m3/hr CFM Noted) Applications Adaptor (1) Applications Adaptor (1)
Alcatel Pumps
ZM/ZT 1004A/AC 5 3 NW 25 18/18 14175 CV-0112 14182
ZM/ZT 1012A 19 11 NW 25 AR-0316 14173 ACV-0135 14177
ZM/ZT 1030 29 17 1” OD Tube AR-0316 ACV-0135
ZM/ZT 1033 46 27 NW 40 AR-0335 14174
ZT 1060 51 30 1.63” OD Tube AR-0335
ZT 1063 85 50 NW 40 AR-0735 14174 (2) ACV-0735 14178 (3)
ZT 1200A 255 150 1.63” OD Tube AR-0780 ACV-0780
ZM/ZT 2004A 5 3 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0112 14182
ZM/ZT 2007 12 7 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0118 14182
ZM/ZT 2008A/AC 12 7 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0118 14182
ZM/ZT 2012A/AC/H 19 11 NW 25 AR-0316 14173 ACV-0135 14177